

2014 U.S. Darley Awards Ceremony: Honoring The Arabian **Race Horse**

(March 20, 2014) - Join in the April 4 Celebration of the Arabian Race Horse at the 27th United States Darley Awards and the HH Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak Darley Awards Ceremony Hollywood 2014.

In 2012, the Arabian Racing Cup, the oldest national organization dedicated to Arabian racing, joined forces with the HH Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak Darley Awards to further promote the Oscars of Arabian racing on an international level. Now carrying the name of the sponsor, the Darley Awards and the HH Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak Darley International Ladies Awards recognizes outstanding Arabian race horses, jockeys, owners, trainers, and breeders of the Arabian horse community.

For the first time ever, the Global Awards ceremony will be held at the famous Dolby Theatre, the Hollywood home of the Academy Awards. Thanks to the generosity of the Arabian Racing Cup and the Global Racing Festival sponsor, the HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Flat Racing Festival, the 2014 April Awards Ceremony is open to Arabian Horse Association members and lovers of Arabian horses who would like to attend.

The April 4 Darley Awards ceremony is an opportunity for those who love and admire the Arabian horse to support and be recognized as part of the Global Arabian horse community. The Awards and festivities will be broadcast live by Abu Dhabi TV.

The event is Black Tie and formal. Lovers of the breed will walk the red carpet and celebrate the Arabian horse for the world to see. Doors open at 6pm. Awards ceremony starts promptly at 7pm.

An RSVP link is provided for those who plan to attend: General Admission Link: https://secure.campaigner.com/CSB/Public/Form.aspx??d=991168

Editors: The Arabian Racing Cup, dedicated to the international promotion of breeding and racing purebred Arabian horses has recognized the most outstanding racehorses, jockeys, owners, trainers and breeders of the Arabian horse community via the annual Darley Awards ceremony, since 1987.

Dolby Theatre address: 6801 Hollywood Blvd, Hollywood, California

For More Information: Arabian Racing Cup: http://www.arabianracingcup.com www.facebook.com/arabianracingcup